Southern California Council of Camera Clubs

Competition Report

Date of Competition 3/9/2013

Location Remote Judging

The competition took place because of the generous efforts of the following volunteers:
Set Up/Takedown N.A.
Scoring Support N.A.
Print Assistance: N.A.
Digital Projection: Lee Garner, Stuart Lynn (remote support)

Judges: John Chase
Winn Krafton AS4C

Bonnie J. Matthews AS4C

In the following report, an asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Thank You For Entering Our Competitions!



See Next Page for Honors Winners

March, 2013

Pictorial - Interclub Color Dig

Chair: Nan Carder PPSA, FS4C
s4cinter@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to a club’s name indicates makeups
are included in the club’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 27pts (1); HM: 25pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month  YTD
1 Camera Circle of Glendale 2HM 94 572
2 Glendora Camera Club A 95 561

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27pts (2); HM: 24pts (5)

Pos Name Awds  Month YTD
1 Lancaster PA* 3HM 116 568
2 Valley West Photography Club HM,2A 100 562
3 Camera Circle of Glendale HM 85 519

skill Level A: Awd: 26pts (3); HM: 24pts (3)

Pos Name Awds  Month YTD
1 Glendora Camera Club* 2HM 111 519
2 Valley West Photography Club 2A 97 480
3 Lancaster PA 61 472
4 Desert CC 461
5 Camera Circle of Glendale 20 172

See Next Page for Honors Winners



See Previous Page for Standings Table

March, 2013

Pictorial - Interclub Color Dig
Honors Table
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Club

Glendora Camera Club
Camera Circle of Glendale
Camera Circle of Glendale
Valley West Photography
Valley West Photography
Valley West Photography
Camera Circle of Glendale
Lancaster PA

Lancaster PA

Lancaster PA

Valley West Photography
Valley West Photography
Pasad. Photochromers
Pasad. Photochromers
Glendora Camera Club
Glendora Camera Club

See Previous Page for Standings Table

Entrant

Suzanne Gonzalez

Diane Racey
Livia Trauber
Ed Bechtel
Dennis Kneff
John Chase
Anne Eastwood
Dwight Franke
Fran Marroquin
P Dale Ware
Dennis Belenson
Ron Pauckert
Nancy Speaker
Bob Bush

Dolly Foti
Randy Howard

Honor

A
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March, 2013

Pictorial - Individual Color Dig

Chair:

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 26-27pts (3); HM: 25pts (4)

Pos

0 N O OO b~ W WDNPRE

Thanh Lam PPSA, AS4C

s4ccolorind@pcms-photo.org

Name
Thanh Lam
Diane Racey
Dale Gilkinson
Suzanne Gonzalez
June Carr
Seymour Novins*
Susan Cowles*
Pat DeVorss
Livia Trauber

Awds

2HM

HM

HM,3A

Month
47
50
45
47
44
92

104

Skill Level AA: Awd: 25-26pts (4); HM: 24pts (5)

Pos
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Skill Level A: Awd: 25pts (1); HM: 23pts (2)

Pos
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Name
Nan Carder
Snehendu Kar
Arliss Dawson
David Wilkins
Richard Liebman
Tony Lam
Frank Goroszko
Rich Henke
William Sutton
Bonnie J. Matthews
Lillian Roberts*
Diane Peck*
P Dale Ware
Alice Hamilton
Kim Michaels
Jerry Medearis
Lyle Trusty
Stuart Lynn

Name
Paul Speaker*
Norma Warden
Sally Medearis
Christine Wilkins
Maryann Ryan
Michael Emhoff
Sandra Crantz
George Karlin
Pat Ware
Sue Craft

Awds
HM,A

HM

A

HM
HM

HM

Awds
HM,A
HM

Month
50
44
44
43
46
46
45
44
43

92
89

46

44

Month
90
44
39
40

Skill Level E: Awd: 25-26pts (3); HM: 24pts (3)

Pos
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Name
Nancy Speaker
Vicki Thomas*
Scott Shackelford
Tina E Crowe*
Bob Bush*
John Beishke
James Evidon
Susan Liberto
Leslie Sutton
William Liberto
Holly Peskin

Awds

HM

HM,A

HM

Month
44
87
38
94
63
20

46

YTD
294
290
286
286
284
277
259
227
91

YTD
284
274
273
271
267
260
258
257
253
235
233
221
210
187
90
85
44
40

YTD
273
265
255
252
145
132
128
128
125
94

YTD
266
262
246
235
205
147
109
96
81
67
66

12
13
14

Dee McMillan
Juline Furber
Bruce Baland

44
26

44
26
23



March, 2013

Pictorial - Creative Dig

Chair: Helen Henry DFS4C
s4ccreat@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 25-26pts (4); HM: 23-24pts (5)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Diane Racey HM 45 289
2 Nan Carder HM,A 49 285
3  Frank Goroszko HM 44 270
4 June Carr HM 43 267
5  Snehendu Kar HM 23 260
6  Suzanne Gonzalez A 46 259
7  William Sutton 41 257
8 Norma Warden A 25 245
9  Diane Peck* A 88 216
10 Seymour Novins 44 131
11 Dale Gilkinson 126
12 Helen Henry* 64 64
13 Richard Liebman 46

Skill Level A: Awd: 23pts (1); HM: 22pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Nancy Speaker HM,A 45 259
2 Bonnie J. Matthews 41 227
3 Michael Emhoff 140
4 P Dale Ware 128
5 Pat Ware 91
6  Kim Michaels 45

Skill Level E: Awd: 26-27pts (3); HM: 25pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Vicki Thomas A 49 179
2  Paul Speaker* 2A 90 90
3 Leslie Sutton 62
4 Holly Peskin 36 58
5  William Liberto 46
5 Pat Wilkinson HM 46 46
6 John Beishke 18 38
7  James Evidon 21



March, 2013

Pictorial - Monochrome Dig

Chair: Lyle Trusty
s4cmono@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27pts (5); HM: 25pts (4)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Thanh Lam A 51 298
2 Suzanne Gonzalez 2A 52 291
3  Diane Racey* 71 290
4 Dale Gilkinson HM 48 286
5 June Carr 47 278
6  Frank Goroszko 46 270
7  Seymour Novins* 82 255
8  Arliss Dawson 43 249
9  Susan Cowles* 3HM,A 101 240
10 Snehendu Kar A 55 195
11  Tony Lam 43 178
12 P Dale Ware 163

Skill Level A: Awd: 23pts (3); HM: 22pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Nan Carder 2A 46 281
2 Richard Liebman 42 266
3 David Wilkins HM,A 45 263
4 Bonnie J. Matthews 41 253
5  William Sutton 41 249
6 Diane Peck* HM 83 215
7  Michael Emhoff 133
8 Kim Michaels 83
9  Alice Hamilton 62
10 Pat Ware 43

Skill Level E: Awd: 24pts (1); HM: 23pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Nancy Speaker 21 246
2 Vicki Thomas* HM,A 87 209
3 Bob Bush* HM 65 201
4 Paul Speaker* 83 174
5 James Evidon 152
6 TinaE Crowe 70
7 Holly Peskin HM 23 67
8  Christine Wilkins 60
9  William Liberto 44
10 Juline Furber 20 41
10 Leslie Sutton 41
11  George Karlin 36



March, 2013

Nature - General Dig

Chair: Lillian Roberts FS4C
s4cnatgen@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26pts (2); HM: 25pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Seymour Novins* 86 311
2  Tram Nguyen HM 49 303
3  Suzanne Gonzalez a7 283
4 Nan Carder A 50 273
5  Alice Hamilton* A 98 265
6  June Carr 48 256
7 Lillian Roberts* HM 93 244
8 Livia Trauber 182
9  Snehendu Kar 39 151
10 Ken Cordas 98
10 Kim Michaels 98

Skill Level A: Awd: 25pts (3); HM: 23-24pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Arliss Dawson* 87 282
2 Christine Wilkins A 45 280
3 David Wilkins HM 42 268
4 Bob Bush 40 262
5  Frank Goroszko 43 261
6  Sally Medearis 39 259
7 William Sutton 43 250
8  Susan Cowles* 2HM,2A 97 245
9  Bonnie J. Matthews 189
10 Pat DeVorss 187
11  Michael Emhoff 127
12 Sue Craft 90
13 Pat Ware 65
14  lJerry Medearis 37

Skill Level E: Awd: 25pts (3); HM: 24pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Vicki Thomas* 88 267
2  TinaE Crowe* HM,2A 97 257
3 Scott Shackelford 44 244
4 Nancy Speaker 23 219
5 Holly Peskin HM,A 49 160
6 Paul Speaker* HM 84 152
7  John Beishke 23 142
8  lJuline Furber 23 72
8 Maryann Ryan 72
9  James Evidon 58
10 Shauna Milton 45
11 Leslie Sutton 43
12 P Dale Ware 41
13 Susan Liberto 22



March, 2013

Nature - Wildlife Dig

Chair: Lillian Roberts FS4C
s4cnatwild@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26pts (1); HM: 25pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Tram Nguyen HM,A 51 314
2  Seymour Novins* 94 311
3  Nan Carder 45 295
4 Lillian Roberts* 2HM 94 237
5 Livia Trauber 203
6  Kim Michaels 99
7  Sue Craft 41

Skill Level A: Awd: 25-26pts (2); HM: 24pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Arliss Dawson* HM,A 96 285
2 David Wilkins 41 277
3 Christine Wilkins A 44 273
4 Frank Goroszko 42 268
5 Rich Henke 43 261
6  William Sutton 44 258
7  lerry Medearis 44 251
8  Alice Hamilton* 2HM 92 237
9 Pat DeVorss 220
10 Susan Liberto 173
11  Michael Emhoff 132
12  Suzanne Gonzalez 105

Skill Level E: Awd: 25-26pts (3); HM: 24pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Vicki Thomas A 43 275
2 Nancy Speaker HM 47 274
3 Paul Speaker* A 88 271
4 Sally Medearis 41 255
5  Scott Shackelford 39 249
6 Holly Peskin A 49 201
7 P Dale Ware 188
8 James Evidon 139
9 Debra Dorothy 49
9  luline Furber HM 24 49
10 Gary Earl 46
10 Pat Ware 46
11 Leslie Sutton 45
12 Dee McMillan 43 43
13 John Beishke 19 40
14 Bitsy Bernor 23



March, 2013

Photo Travel - General Dig

Chair: Helen Henry DFS4C
s4ctrav@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26pts (2); HM: 25pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Nan Carder 48 285
2  Seymour Novins* HM,2A 97 282
3  Rich Henke 46 280
4 June Carr HM 48 276
5 Frank Goroszko 45 268
5  Snehendu Kar a7 268
6 Pat DeVorss 224
7  Suzanne Gonzalez 212
8  Livia Trauber 197
9 Lillian Roberts 94
10 Kim Michaels 64

Skill Level A: Awd: 23pts (1); HM: 22pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Sally Medearis A 43 269
2 David Wilkins 39 263
3 Jerry Medearis HM 41 251
4  Sandra Crantz 179
5  Michael Emhoff 137
6  Pat Ware 85

Skill Level E: Awd: 25-26pts (3); HM: 24pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Scott Shackelford 45 259
2 John Beishke 41 212
3 Vicki Thomas* A 90 201
4 Arliss Dawson 38 168
5 Paul Speaker* 2A 92 160
6 Nancy Speaker* HM 66 136
7  James Evidon 115
8 Dee McMillan HM 47 47
9 Holly Peskin 40
10 Mary Ann Ponder 24
11  George Karlin 23
11  Christine Wilkins 23



March, 2013

Photojournalism - General Dig

Chair: Dale Gilkinson FPSA, HonS4C, DFS4C
s4cpj@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26pts (2); HM: 25pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Richard Liebman 45 293
2 Nan Carder HM 49 291
3  Frank Goroszko A 48 280
4 Rich Henke 47 273
5  Suzanne Gonzalez A 46 266
6  Snehendu Kar HM 45 252
7 Livia Trauber 192
8 Lillian Roberts 132
9  Kim Michaels 95
10 Ken Cordas 49
11 Seymour Novins 47
12 Sue Craft 46

Skill Level A: Awd: 26pts (1); HM: 23pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  David Wilkins 2HM 46 285
2 Norma Warden A 47 261
3 lJerry Medearis 41 256
4 Sally Medearis 42 255
4 William Sutton HM 45 255
5 Michael Emhoff 132
6 Maryann Ryan 83

Skill Level E: Awd: 26pts (1); HM: 25pts (4)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 TinaE Crowe* 3HM,A 101 296
2 Bonnie J. Matthews 43 201
3  Vicki Thomas* HM 91 182
4 Paul Speaker 119
5 John Beishke 22 89
6 Leslie Sutton 46
7 Dee McMillan 44 44
8 Pat Ware 40
9  Susan Liberto 27
10 James Evidon 25
11 Holly Peskin 24
12  Nancy Speaker 23 23
12 P Dale Ware 23
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William Liberto 22



March, 2013

Photojournalism - Human Interest

Chair: Dale Gilkinson FPSA, HonS4C, DFS4C
s4cpjh@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant's name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 27pts (1); HM: 24-25pts (4)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 Nan Carder A 50 289
2 Richard Liebman HM 47 284
3  Suzanne Gonzalez HM 46 275
3 Rich Henke 46 275
4 Snehendu Kar HM 45 274
5  Frank Goroszko 43 263
6 Pat DeVorss 205
7 Livia Trauber 194
8  Michael Emhoff 112
9 Kim Michaels 96
10 Helen Henry* HM 89 89
11  Jerry Medearis 88

Skill Level A: Awd: 26pts (1); HM: 22pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Norma Warden HM,A 48 279
2 Sally Medearis HM 43 258
3 Bonnie J. Matthews 41 250
4 William Sutton 21 236
5 George Karlin 86
6 Lillian Roberts 23

Skill Level E: Awd: 25pts (1); HM: 24pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1  Scott Shackelford 43 258
2 Vicki Thomas* A 68 156
3  John Beishke HM 24 135
4 James Evidon 63
5 Holly Peskin 46
6  Nancy Speaker 45
7  Arliss Dawson 44
8 Leslie Sutton 43
9  Alice Hamilton 23
10 Susan Liberto 22
10  William Liberto 22
10 Maryann Ryan 22





